IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF PLATTE COUNTY, MISSOURI

SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

TRAFFIC BUREAU FINES AND COSTS

ALL VEHICLES: TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS

SPEEDING:

1TO 5 MPH OVER THE SPEED LIMIT
6 TO 10 MPH OVER THE SPEED LIMIT
11 TO 15 MPH OVER THE SPEED LIMIT
16 TO 20 MPH OVER THE SPEED LIMIT
21 TO 25 MPH OVER THE SPEED LIMIT

EINE
$ 450
$19.50
$39.50
$64.50
$89.50

COST

$60.50
$60.50
$60.50
$60.50
$60.50

MORE THAN 25 MPH OVER THE SPEED LIMIT, MANDATORY COURT APPEARANCE
OFFENSE IN A CONSTRUCTION ZONE, ADD $250.00 TO THE AMOUNTS LISTED ABOVE

FAILED TO DRIVE RIGHT/IN SINGLE LANE
UNSAFE LANE CHANGE
IMPROPER U TURN
IMPROPER PASSING ON RIGHT
IMPROPER PASSING/HILL OR CURVE
INTERFERENCE WITH APPROACHING TRAFFIC
FOLLOW TO CLOSELY
IMPROPER SIGNAL
IMPROPER TURN
FAILED TO OBEY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE
FAILED TO STOP
STOP SIGN VIOLATION
$ 80.00
FAILED TO YIELD
SEAT BELT VIOLATION
CHILD RESTRAINT VIOLATION
IMPROPER LIGHTS
CARELESS AND IMPRUDENT
(WITHOUT ACCIDENT)
CARELESS AND IMPRUDENT (WITH ACCIDENT)

$ 19.50
$ 19.50
$ 19.50
$ 19.50

$114.50
$ 19.50
$ 19.50
$ 19.50
$ 19.50
$ 19.50
$ 19.50

$ 19.50
$ 10.00
$ 19.50
$ 19.50

$ 19.50

$60.50
$60.50
$60.50
$60.50

$60.50
$60.50
$60.50
$60.50
$60.50
$60.50

$60.50

NONE
$60.50
$60.50

$60.50

$60.50

TOTAL

$ 65.00
$ 80.00
$100.00
$125.00
$150.00

$ 80.00
$ 80.00
$ 80.00
$ 80.00

$175.00
$ 80.00
$ 80.00
$ 80.00
$ 80.00
$ 80.00

$ 80.00
$ 10.00
$ 80.00
$ 80.00

$ 80.00

MANDATORY COURT APPEARANCE

NON COMMERCIAL VEHICLE: LICENSE, REGISTRATION AND EQUIPMENT

VIOLATIONS

FAILED TO REGISTER VEHILE

FAILED TO REGISTER OUT OF STATE VEHICLE
NO VALID OPERATORS LICENSE

FAILED TO DISPLAY PLATES

DISPLAYED PLATES OF ANOTHER

NO TITLE ISSUED

OPEN TITLE

FALSE REGISTRATION STATEMENT

NO VALID MOTORCYCLE OPERATORS LICENSE
IMPROPER HEADGEAR

KNOWINGLY PERMITTED UNAUTHORIZED
PERSON TO DRIVE

$ 19.50
$ 19.50
$ 69.50
$ 450
$ 69.50
$ 69.50
$ 19.50
$114.50
$ 19.50
$ 25.00

$ 19.50

$60.50
$60.50
$60.50
$60.50
$60.50
$60.50
$60.50
$60.50
$60.50
NONE

$60.50

$ 80.00
$ 80.00
$130.00
$ 65.00
$130.00
$130.00
$ 80.00
$175.00
$ 80.00
$ 25.00

$ 80.00



COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLES

WEIGHT REGISTRATION VIOLATION
FAILED TO REGISTER NONRESIDENT
COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICL
FOLLOWED TOO CLOSELY
EXCESS WIDTH/HEIGHT/LENGTH
EXCESS WEIGHT - FIRST 500 LBS.

NEXT 500 LBS.

EACH ADDITIONAL LBS.
VIOLATION OF SPECIAL PERMIT
FAILED TO STOP AT WEIGH STATION
FAILED TO SECURE LOAD
FAILED TO EQUIP TO ASSURE NO LOAD SHIFT
SEAT BELT VIOLATION
IMPROPER MOTOR CARRIER DRIVERS RECORD
NO MEDICAL CERTIFICATE
DEFICIENT TIRES
UNSAFE BRAKES/SUSPENSION

$175.00

RADAR DETECTOR
NO PSC LICENSE
ANY MOTOR CARRIER VIOLATION NOT LISTED

$ 69.50

$ 69.50
$114.50
$ 69.50

.02 LBS. + COSTS OF $60.50
.05 LBS. + COSTS OF $60.50
.10 LBS. + COSTS OF $60.50

$ 69.50
$ 69.50
$ 69.50
$ 69.50
$ 19.50
$ 69.50
$ 69.50
$ 69.50
$114.50

$ 19.50
$ 69.50
$ 69.50

CONSERVATION FINES AND COSTS

VIOLATION

SPECIAL MANAGEMENT AREA VIOLATIONS
FISH WITHOUT PERMIT
MISC. FISHING VIOLATIONS
HUNT MIGRATORY BIRDS WITHOUT PERMIT
HUNT DEER/TURKEY WITHOUT PERMIT

RESIDENT

NON-RESIDENT
HUNT OTHER WILDLIFE

WITHOUT PERMIT
HUNT WITH UNPLUGGED SHOTGUN
MISC. DEER/TURKEY VIOLATIONS
FAIL TO LABEL

(TRAPS, LINES AND LIVE-BOXES)
LITTERING
HUNT FROM ROADWAY OR VEHICLE
CLOSED SEASON, LEAD SHOT

HEN PHEASANT
TRAP WITHOUT PERMIT

RESIDENT
NON-RESIDENT

$ 150
$ 150
$ 150
$ 150

$ 16.50
$116.50

1.50
1.50
1.50

©» © & H

1.50
$ 66.50
$ 66.50

$ 150

$ 16.50
$316.50

$60.50

$60.50
$60.50
$60.50

$60.50
$60.50
$60.50
$60.50
$60.50
$60.50
$60.50
$60.50

$60.50
$60.50
$60.50

COST

$83.50
$83.50
$83.50
$83.50

$ 83.50
$83.50

$83.50
$83.50
$83.50

$83.50
$83.50
$ 83.50
$83.50

$83.50
$83.50

$60.50

$130.00

$130.00
$175.00
$130.00

$130.00
$130.00
$130.00
$130.00
$ 80.00
$130.00
$130.00
$130.00

$ 80.00
$130.00
$130.00

TOTAL

$ 85.00
$ 85.00
$ 85.00
$ 85.00

$100.00
$200.00

$ 85.00
$ 85.00
$ 85.00

$ 85.00
$150.00
$150.00
$ 85.00

$100.00
$400.00

OVERLIMIT: $ 3.50 FOR FIRST ONE OVER THE LIMIT + $83.50 COSTS AND $20.00 EACH

ADDITIONAL ONE OVER THE LIMIT






